Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 8
Cisco Aironet 802.11A/B/G Wireless PCI Adapter
The Cisco® Aironet® 802.11a/b/g Wireless PCI Adapter provides high-performance
54-Mbps connectivity in the 2.4- and 5-GHz bands.
Whether configured to support single 802.11b coverage, single 802.11g coverage, single 802.11a
coverage, dual-mode 802.11a/g coverage, or trimode 802.11a/b/g coverage, the Cisco Aironet
802.11a/b/g Wireless PCI Adapter is Wi-Fi compliant and combines the freedom of wireless

Compatible Interface Standard and low-profile Type II PCI with standard PCI interface
Supported Operating Systems Microsoft Windows XP and Windows 2000w
Ordering Information
Table 4 lists ordering information for the Cisco Aironet 802.11a/b/g Wireless PCI Adapter.
Customers are responsible for verifying approval for use in their individual countries. Please see
domain that corresponds to a particular country.
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Website at
Table 4. Ordering Information
Product Name Description
AIR-PI21AG-A-K9 Cisco Aironet 802.11a/b/g PCI Adapter; FCC configuration
AIR-PI21AG-A-K9-40 Cisco Aironet 802.11a/b/g PCI Adapter; FCC configuration (40-pack)
AIR-PI21AG-E-K9 Cisco Aironet 802.11a/b/g PCI Adapter; ETSI configuration
AIR-PI21AG-W-K9 Cisco Aironet 802.11a/b/g PCI Adapter; rest-of-world configuration
AIR-PI21AG-P-K9 Cisco Aironet 802.11a/b/g PCI Adapter; Japan2 configuration
Service and Support
Cisco offers a wide range of services programs to accelerate customer success. These innovative
services programs are delivered through a unique combination of people, processes, tools, and
partners, resulting in high levels of customer satisfaction. Cisco services help you protect your